



GTIN CODE: 10044500325550  
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 32555  
 PRODUCT CODE: 10000032555

Hillshire Farm® Polish Smoked Sausage Wrapped in Cheese Bread, 24/4.5 oz

Ingredients

Cheese Bread: Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sharp Cheddar Cheese [Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Vegetable Color), Potato Starch And Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking)), Potato Flakes [Potatoes, Mono And Diglycerides, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, And Citric Acid To Preserve Freshness.], Palm Oil, Contains 2% Or Less: Rice Flour, Cheese Powder [Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Cream, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Of Sodium Phosphate, Lactic Acid, Liquid Whole Eggs [Whole Egg, Citric Acid (To Preserve Color)], Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Bakers Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Sweet Dairy Whey (Milk), Soybean Oil, Vegetable Shortening (Soybean, Fully Hydrogenated Soybean Oil), Cellulose Powder, Soy Flour, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Malted Barley Flour, Butter Powder [Butter (Cream, Salt)], Nonfat Dry Milk, Buttermilk, Sodium Citrate, Beta-Carotene (Used As A Color), Citric Acid, Tocopherol (Used As An Anti-Oxidant)], Mono- And Diglycerides And 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Antioxidants (Tocopherols, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Citric Acid)], Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters Of Mono- And Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Ammonium Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Dextrose, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Malted Barley Flour), Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Dough Conditioner (Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes). Polish Smoked Sausage: Meat Ingredients (Pork, Beef), Water, Contains 2% Or Less: Sorbitol, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Natural Flavors, Sodium Phosphate, Monosodium Glutamate, Sodium Diacetate, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Sodium Nitrite.

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE CUBE</b>	0.4741
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	7.35 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	7.5
<b>LENGTH</b>	14.6875
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	6.75
<b>WIDTH</b>	7.4375
<b>PALLET HI</b>	5
<b>TI</b>	15

Storage

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	365 Days
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:</b>	10 °F
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:</b>	-10 °F
<b>STORAGE METHOD:</b>	Frozen

Preparation

CONVECTION:

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS: due to variances in equipment heating times may require adjustment. THAW: sausage rolls in pouch in a single layer for 24-hours before preparation until completely thawed (38-40°F). Convection Oven Convection oven: 1. Preheat convection oven with high fan to 350°F. 2. Tear corner of pouch (about 1-1/2-inches) to vent. Place thawed sausage rolls in pouch 1-inch apart on a baking pan(s). 3. BAKE for 9-11 minutes or until hot (around 140-150°F in center of sausage). CAUTION PRODUCT WILL BE HOT!

MICROWAVE:

PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS: due to variances in equipment heating times may require adjustment. THAW: sausage rolls in pouch in a single layer for 24-hours before preparation until completely thawed (38-40°F). Microwave Microwave: (1000-watt commercial microwave) 1. Tear corner of pouch (about 1-1/2-inches) to vent. 2. Place sausage roll in microwave. Microwave on HIGH 45-50 seconds or until hot. 3. Let stand 1 minute, before serving. CAUTION PRODUCT WILL BE HOT!

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS

1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 127g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 360

Daily Value % \*

<b>Total Fat</b>	23g	35%
Saturated Fat	10g	50%
Trans Fat	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	50mg	17%
<b>Sodium</b>	1010mg	42%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	26g	9%
Dietary Fiber	1g	4%
Total Sugars	3g	
Includes Added Sugars		%
<b>Protein</b>	14g	0%
Vitamin D		%
Calcium	mg	15%
Iron	mg	10%
Potassium		%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754